There is no change in the share capital of the Company for the year except for the following: 
Buyback of Equity Shares: The Board of Directors (“the Board”) at its meeting held on 06.08.2024 subject to approval of members and the members at their 
extra-ordinary general meeting held on 04.09.2024 passed special resolution to buyback 3,60,000 (Three Lac Sixty Thousand) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- 
Rupees Ten Only) each fully paid-up at a price of Rs. 195/- (Rupees One Hundred Ninety-Five Only), for an aggregate amount of Rs. 702.00 lacs excluding 
transaction cost, representing 9.09% and 22.45% which is not exceeding 25% of the total number of equity shares in the total paid up equity capital of the 
Company (pre-buyback) and aggregate of the paid-up share capital and free reserves of the Company based on the audited financial statements of the